

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

May 22, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 16 May 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA endorsing the request of District Engineer REY F. JANOLINO, Zamboanga Sibugay 1st District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by CY2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 31030! Project ID: P00					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Bridge - Widening of Permanent Bridges Lutiman Bridge along Jct. Imelda-Alicia Road			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Bridge - Widening of Permanent Bridges Lutiman Bridge along Jct. Imelda-Alicia Road		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Widening of Bridge 292.250 sq. m.	P 134,131.74/ sq. m.	₱39,200,000.00	CW1 – Widening of Bridge 360.994 sq. m.	₽108,589.06 / sq. m.	₱39,200,000.00
EAO	-	₱ 800,000.00	EAO	-	₱800,000.00
Total ₱40,000,000.00		₱40.000.000.00	Total		₱40,000,000.00

Justification:

The modification of this project was requested due to the following:

- The decrease in the unit cost is based on the approved validated and Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).
- The increase in the physical target was made to maximize utilization of allocated funds.
- The Widening of Lutima Bridge, will cover additional lane on both sides of the existing Reinforced Concrete Deck Girder (RCDG) Bridge. The project will utilize 0.40 x 0.40 meters concrete piles. The Bridge Construction accumulates 82.80% weight of the total project cost.



UACS No. 310305102036000 Project ID: P00707617MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Undersecretary for his consideration and approval.

ADOR G. CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP

May 22, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 16 May 2023 of **DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA** endorsing the request of **District Engineer REY F. JANOLINO, Zamboanga Sibugay 1**st **District Engineering Office**, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by CY2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 310309 Project ID: P00					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Bridge - Widening of Permanent Bridges			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Bridge - Widening of Permanent Bridges		
Lutiman Bridge along Jct. Imelda-Alicia Road			Lutiman Bridge along Jct. Imelda-Alicia Road		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Widening of Bridge	₽134,131.74/ sq. m.	₱39,200,000.00	CW1 – Widening of Bridge	P108,589.06 / sq. m.	₱39,200,000.00
292.250 sq. m.			360.994 sq. m.		
EAO	-	₱ 800,000.00	EAO	-	₱800,000.00
Total P 40,000,000.00			Total P40		P40,000,000.00

Justification:

The modification of this project was requested due to the following:

- The decrease in the unit cost is based on the approved validated and Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).
- The increase in the physical target was made to maximize utilization of allocated funds.
- The Widening of Lutima Bridge, will cover additional lane on both sides of the existing Reinforced Concrete Deck Girder (RCDG) Bridge. The project will utilize 0.40 x 0.40 meters concrete piles. The Bridge Construction accumulates 82.80% weight of the total project cost.

UACS No. 310305102036000 Project ID: P00707617MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Undersecretary for his consideration and approval.

ADOR & CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

JAB.

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP